

NOTICE OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE TOWN OF GUADALUPE COUNCIL

Pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.2, notice is hereby given to the members of the Town of Guadalupe Council and to the general public that the Town of Guadalupe Council will hold a public meeting on THURSDAY, January 23, 2014 AT 7:00 P.M. at 9241 South Avenida del Yaqui, Guadalupe, Arizona, in the Council Chambers. The following is the agenda:

- A. CALL TO ORDER.
- B. ROLL CALL.
- C. INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE.
- D. APPROVAL OF MINUTES:
- E. CALL TO THE PUBLIC. An opportunity is provided to the public to address the Council on items that are not on the agenda or included on the consent agenda. Citizens are requested not to exceed a three minute time period for their comments. A total of 5 minutes will be provided for the Call to the Audience agenda item, unless the Council requests an exception to this limit. Those wishing to comment on agenda items will be provided the opportunity at the time the item is heard.

F. DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE ACTION ITEMS:

- 1. Victim Services for Residents and Organizations in Maricopa County Presentation by Steve Valdivia, Maricopa County Attorney's Office Community Liaison.
- 2. Kristin Werth Spay & Neuter Program.
- 3. Application for Liquor License Amendment <u>Public Hearing</u> Application for location transfer and person transfer of Liquor License # 07077005, THL Servicing, LLC, Ramada Tempe, 1701 W. Baseline Road, Tempe, Maricopa County. Applicant, Kevin Arnold Kramber.
- 4. Action on the application for Liquor License Amendment # 07077005 Location transfer and person transfer, THL Servicing LLC,, Ramada Tempe, 1701 W. Baseline Road.
- 5. Application for Liquor License Extension of Premises/Patio Permit #12071264, Del Yaqui Restaurant 9201 South Avenida del Yaqui, Maria Guadalupe Martinez, temporary change for Sunday, February 2, 2014, 5:00 p.m. 10:00 p.m.
- 6. Ambulance Transportation Agreement between the Town of Guadalupe and Professional Medical Transport Ambulance.
- 7. Amendment #1 to the Agreement between the Town of Guadalupe and Maricopa County on behalf of the Sheriff's Office (C-50-12-083-3-01) for law enforcement services.
- 8. Ordinance 2014-01 An ordinance of the Mayor and Common Council of the Town of Guadalupe, Arizona amending Subsection B, Section 5-3-1 of Article 5-3 of the Guadalupe Town Code.
- G. TOWN MANAGER'S REPORT.
- H. COMMENTS FROM THE COUNCIL.
- I. ADJOURNMENT.